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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1315

  ANSWERED ON 30/07/2024


WAGES TO MGNREGS LABOURER


1315 SMT. MALA ROY:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENTbe pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to give foodgrainalongwith daily wages to theMahatma Gandhi

National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS)

labourer; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI KAMLESH PASWAN)


(a):   No.


(b):   Does not arise.

*****

